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NEVI Bid
Detail Overview

Data/Information categories include:

« Bidder information

+ Site and site host information

+ State and state program (non-NEVI bids may be captured in the future as well)

« Hardware: Provider brand, kW, number for ports, battery storage - provider, kWh (if included)
The NEVI Bid Detail database will capture dozens

of fields of data and information across hundreds *  Charging network, network software provider

(and eventually thousands) of NEVI bids (both +  Funding requests
winning and losing bids). The data is assembled
from public sources, information obtained from *  Match %

states via Freedom of Information Act Requests
(FOIA), as well as outreach to states, other sources,
and estimates where data cannot be obtained. * Calculations of cost per port, etc.

* Demand charge estimates (if the state asks for it)



Maine

Irving Oil

Segment 3, Freeport to Ellsworth

Bidder Full/Legal Name

Program

Site ID

Site Address
Awarding Org.
Award Date
Host

Site Host Category

Hardware Provider
DCFC kW
Hardware Notes

No. of Ports

Irving Oil

NEVI

Maine-06

1555 Atlantic Highway, Waldoboro, Maine 04572
Efficiency Maine Trust

08/01/2023

Irving Oil

Gas Station/Convenience Store

ABB E-Mobility
180
ABB Terra 184 ; Electric Era Power Node (200kw battery)

4

Funding Request $ - Actual/Estimated
Match Request %

Cost Per Port

Hardware Costs

Hardware: Cost Per Port
Construction Costs

Construction: Cost Per Charger
Other Costs/Maint.

Demand Charge Est.

Total Site Cost

Match Request % of Total Site Cost
Amount Requested With DCI
Overall Cost/Port

Total Cost With DCI

Match Request With DCI

$749,764.00
20%
$211,441.00
$521,996.00
$130,499
$290,209.00
$72,552
$125,000.00
$500,000.00
$937,205.00
80%
$845,764.00
$211,441
$1,437,205

59%



Maine

Tesla, Inc.

Segment 3, Freeport to Ellsworth

Bidder Category
Program

Site Name

Site ID

Site Address
Awarding Org.
Award Date
Host

Site Host Category

Hardware Provider

Hardware Provider Confirmed
DCFC kW

Network /CPO

No. of Ports

EV Charging Network

NEVI

Site #3, Augusta

Maine-02

197 Civic Center Drive, Augusta, ME 04330
Efficiency Maine Trust

08/01/2023

Market Place at Augusta

Shopping Center

Tesla
Yes
250

Tesla

Funding Request $ - Actual/Estimated
Match Request %

Hardware Costs

Hardware: Cost Per Port
Construction Costs

Construction: Cost Per Charger
Other Costs/Maint.

Demand Charge Est.

Total Site Cost

Match Request % of Total Site Cost
Amount Requested With DCI
Overall Cost/Port

Total Cost With DCI

Match Request With DCI

$427,709.00
20%
$133,720.00
$16,715
$133,720.00
$16,715
$145,340.00
$346,607.00
$534,636.00
80%
$497,030.00
$62,129
$881,243

56%



Colorado

TravelCenters of America

Bidder Full/Legal Name
Bidder Category
Program

Site ID

Site Address

Awarding Org.

Award Date

Host

Site Host Category

Hardware Provider

Hardware Provider Confirmed
DCFC kW

Network /CPO

No. of Ports

TA Operating LLC

Travel Center/Truck Stop
NEVI

Colorado-25

455 US-85, Walsenburg, CO
Colorado Energy Office (CEO)
08/03/2023

TravelCenters of America

Travel Center/Truck Stop

SK Signet America
No

350

Electrify America

4

Funding Request $ - Actual/Estimated
Match Request %

State Match %

Cost Per Port

Hardware: Cost Per Port
Construction: Cost Per Charger

Total Site Cost

Match Request % of Total Site Cost
Overall Cost/Port

Total Cost With DCI

Match Request With DCI

$605,000.00
42

58
$151,250.00
$0

$0
$1,043,103.00
58%

$0

$1,043,103

0%



Colorado

ChargePoint

Bidder Full/Legal Name
Program

Site ID

Site Address

Awarding Org.

Award Date

Host

Site Host Category

Hardware Provider

Hardware Provider Confirmed
DCFC kW

Network /CPO

No. of Ports

ChargePoint, Inc

NEVI

Colorado-03

78850 US Highway 40, Winter Park, CO
Colorado Energy Office (CEO)
08/03/2023

McDonald's

Restaurant/QSR

ChargePoint
Yes
200
ChargePoint

4

Funding Request $ - Actual/Estimated
Match Request %

State Match %

Cost Per Port

Hardware: Cost Per Port
Construction: Cost Per Charger

Total Site Cost

Match Request % of Total Site Cost
Overall Cost/Port

Total Cost With DCI

Match Request With DCI

$585,000.00
47

53
$146,250.00
$0

$0
$1,103,774.00
53%

$0
$1,103,774

0%



Colorado

Francis Energy

Bidder Full/Legal Name
Bidder Category
Program

Site ID

Site Address

Awarding Org.

Award Date

Host

Site Host Category

Hardware Provider

Hardware Provider Confirmed
DCFC kW

Network /CPO

No. of Ports

Francis Energy Charging, LLC

EV Charging Network, EVSE Deployment Company
NEVI

Colorado-13

17507 CO-59, Seibert, CO

Colorado Energy Office (CEQO)

08/03/2023

Seibert Travel Stop

Travel Center/Truck Stop

SK Signet America
Yes

150

Driivz

4

Funding Request $ - Actual/Estimated
Match Request %

State Match %

Cost Per Port

Hardware: Cost Per Port
Construction: Cost Per Charger

Total Site Cost

Match Request % of Total Site Cost
Overall Cost/Port

Total Cost With DCI

Match Request With DCI

$560,000.00
50

50
$140,000.00
$0

$0
$1,120,000.00
50%

$0
$1,120,000

0%



CONTACT

Loren McDonald Laura McDonald
CEO & Founder Director of Operations

loren@evadoption.com laura@evadoption.com
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