October 2023

NEVI Bid Detail

Overview & Sample Screenshots



NEVI Bid Detail Overview

Data/Information categories include:

- Bidder information
- Site and site host information
- State and state program (non-NEVI bids may be captured in the future as well)
- Hardware: Provider brand, kW, number for ports, battery storage provider, kWh (if included)
- Charging network, network software provider
- Funding requests
- Match %
- Demand charge estimates (if the state asks for it)
- Calculations of cost per port, etc.

The NEVI Bid Detail database will capture dozens of fields of data and information across hundreds (and eventually thousands) of NEVI bids (both winning and losing bids). The data is assembled from public sources, information obtained from states via Freedom of Information Act Requests (FOIA), as well as outreach to states, other sources, and estimates where data cannot be obtained.

Maine Irving Oil

Segment 3, Freeport to Ellsworth

Bidder Full/Legal Name	Irving Oil	Cost Per Port	\$211,441.00
Program	NEVI	Hardware Costs	\$521,996.00
Site ID	Maine-06	Hardware: Cost Per Port	\$130,499
Site Address	1555 Atlantic Highway, Waldoboro, Maine 04572	Construction Costs	\$290,209.00
Awarding Org.	Efficiency Maine Trust	Construction: Cost Per Charger	\$72,552
Award Date	08/01/2023	Other Costs/Maint.	\$125,000.00
		Demand Charge Est.	\$500,000.00
Host	Irving Oil Gas Station/Convenience Store	Total Site Cost	\$937,205.00
Site Host Category	Gas Station/Convenience Store	Match Request % of Total Site Cost	80%
Hardware Provider	ABB E-Mobility	Amount Requested With DCI	\$845,764.00
DCFC kW	180	Overall Cost/Port	\$211,441
Hardware Notes	ABB Terra 184 ; Electric Era Power Node (200kw battery)	Total Cost With DCI	\$1,437,205
No. of Ports	4	Match Request With DCI	59%

Funding Request \$ - Actual/Estimated

Match Request %

\$749,764.00

20%

NEVI Bid Detail: Overview & Sample Screenshots | EVAdoption, LLC Database Subscription

Maine

Tesla, Inc.

Segment 3, Freeport to Ellsworth

Bidder Category	EV Charging Network	Funding Request \$ - Actual/Estimated	\$427,709.00
Program	NEVI	Match Request %	20%
Site Name	Site #3, Augusta	Hardware Costs	\$133,720.00
Site ID	Maine-02	Hardware: Cost Per Port	\$16,715
Site Address	197 Civic Center Drive, Augusta, ME 04330	Construction Costs	\$133,720.00
Awarding Org.	Efficiency Maine Trust	Construction: Cost Per Charger	\$16,715
Award Date	08/01/2023	Other Costs/Maint.	\$145,340.00
Host	Market Place at Augusta	Demand Charge Est.	\$346,607.00
Site Host Category	Shopping Center	Total Site Cost	\$534,636.00
		Match Request % of Total Site Cost	80%
Hardware Provider	Tesla	Amount Requested With DCI	\$497,030.00
Hardware Provider Confirmed	Yes	Overall Cost/Port	\$62,129
DCFC kW	250	Total Cost With DCI	\$881,243
Network / CPO	Tesla	Match Request With DCI	56%
No. of Ports	8		

Colorado

No. of Ports

4

TravelCenters of America

Bidder Full/Legal Name	TA Operating LLC	Funding Request \$ - Actual/Estimated	\$605,000.00
Bidder Category	Travel Center/Truck Stop	Match Request %	42
Program	NEVI	State Match %	58
Site ID	Colorado-25	Cost Per Port	\$151,250.00
Site Address	455 US-85, Walsenburg, CO		
Awarding Org.	Colorado Energy Office (CEO)	Hardware: Cost Per Port	\$0
		Construction: Cost Per Charger	\$O
Award Date	08/03/2023	Tabal City Coast	¢4.040.400.00
Host	TravelCenters of America	Total Site Cost	\$1,043,103.00
Site Host Category	Travel Center/Truck Stop	Match Request % of Total Site Cost	58%
		Overall Cost/Port	\$0
Hardware Provider	SK Signet America	Total Cost With DCI	\$1,043,103
Hardware Provider Confirmed	No	Match Request With DCI	0%
DCFC kW	350		
Network / CPO	Electrify America		

Colorado

ChargePoint

Bidder Full/Legal Name	ChargePoint, Inc	Funding Request \$ - Actual/Estimated	\$585,000.00
Program	NEVI	Match Request %	47
Site ID	Colorado-03	State Match %	53
Site Address	78850 US Highway 40, Winter Park, CO	Cost Per Port	\$146,250.00
Awarding Org.	Colorado Energy Office (CEO)	Hardware: Cost Per Port	\$0
Award Date	08/03/2023	Construction: Cost Per Charger	\$0
Host	McDonald's	Total Site Cost	\$1,103,774.00
Site Host Category	Restaurant/QSR	Match Request % of Total Site Cost	53%
		Overall Cost/Port	\$0
Hardware Provider	ChargePoint	Total Cost With DCI	\$1,103,774
Hardware Provider Confirmed	Yes	Match Request With DCI	0%
DCFC kW	200		
Network / CPO	ChargePoint		
No. of Ports	4		

NEVI Bid Detail: Overview & Sample Screenshots | EVAdoption, LLC Database Subscription

Colorado

No. of Ports

4

Francis Energy

Bidder Full/Legal Name	Francis Energy Charging, LLC	Funding Request \$ - Actual/Estimated	\$560,000.00
Bidder Category	EV Charging Network, EVSE Deployment Company	Match Request %	50
Program	NEVI	State Match %	50
Site ID	Colorado-13	Cost Per Port	\$140,000.00
Site Address	17507 CO-59, Seibert, CO	Hardware: Cost Per Port	\$0
Awarding Org.	Colorado Energy Office (CEO)		
Award Date	08/03/2023	Construction: Cost Per Charger	\$0
Host	Seibert Travel Stop	Total Site Cost	\$1,120,000.00
Site Host Category	Travel Center/Truck Stop	Match Request % of Total Site Cost	50%
Site Host category		Overall Cost/Port	\$0
Hardware Provider	SK Signet America	Total Cost With DCI	\$1,120,000
Hardware Provider Confirmed	Yes	Match Request With DCI	0%
DCFC kW	150		
Network / CPO	Driivz		

NEVI Bid Detail: Overview & Sample Screenshots | EVAdoption, LLC Database Subscription

CONTACT



Loren McDonald CEO & Founder <u>loren@evadoption.com</u>



Laura McDonald Director of Operations <u>laura@evadoption.com</u>